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Damodaram Sanjivayya National Law University (DSNLU), Visakhapatnam

Sl No All India Rank Admit Card No Vertical Reservation Horizontal Reservations

1 836 437711630 General W-AP

2 903 429722258 General

3 1081 431721261 General

4 1141 432711754 General

5 1159 437711640 General

6 1163 454761271 General

7 1169 409711655 General

8 1207 465731423 General

9 1237 409711531 General

10 1249 450711342 General

11 1279 470711727 General

12 1659 493711411 GC-AP

13 1670 425712000 EWS

14 1716 454761024 OBC

15 1853 415712274 EWS

16 1922 471711839 EWS

17 2003 493711410 GC-AP W-AP

18 2038 437711370 OBC

19 2049 413711326 OBC

20 2157 415712113 OBC

21 2198 430712216 OBC

22 2199 429721931 OBC

23 2224 493711432 GC-AP

24 2323 472711207 GC-AP

25 2464 493711435 GC-AP CAP-AP,W-AP

26 2480 437711834 GC-AP W-AP

27 2723 493711452 GC-AP

28 2857 492711579 SC W-AP

29 2905 409711741 GC-AP W-AP

30 3038 465761621 GC-AP W-AP

31 3180 492711527 GC-AP W-AP
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32 3679 416721817 SC

33 3899 437711849 GC-AP W-AP

34 3983 454751253 SC

35 4371 470711544 SC

36 4423 437711608 GC-AP W-AP

37 4491 472711195 GC-AP

38 4560 472711193 GC-AP W-AP

39 4657 493711391 GC-AP

40 4798 437711386 BC-D-AP

41 4938 437711863 BC-A-AP

42 5392 437711807 EWS-AP W-AP

43 5471 493711402 SC-AP-G3

44 5501 493711428 EWS-AP W-AP

45 5620 493711475 SC-AP-G2 W-AP

46 5783 481711342 ST

47 5821 493711468 BC-D-AP

48 6053 409711636 ST

49 6202 437711762 BC-B-AP W-AP

50 6470 493711455 BC-B-AP CAP-AP,W-AP

51 6774 472711197 BC-A-AP W-AP

52 7050 492711571 ST-AP W-AP

53 7315 493711451 BC-B-AP W-AP

54 8267 493711433 EWS-AP W-AP

55 8527 492711512 BC-E-AP W-AP

56 10712 492711519 ST-AP W-AP

57 12513 417711175 SC-AP-G3 NCC-AP,ESP-AP*,W-AP

58 13231 416721758 SC-AP-G1

59 15535 431721002 General PWD*
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Cut-Off Rank Table
Reservation Seats AIR Cut-Off Category Rank Cut-Off

Vertical Reservation

General (General) 12 1279 1279

Economically Weaker Section (EWS) 3 1922 141

General Category of Andhra Pradesh (GC-AP) 15 4657 59

Economically Weaker Section of Andhra Pradesh (EWS-AP) 3 8267 13

Scheduled Tribe of Andhra Pradesh (ST-AP) 2 10712 7

BC (Group-A) of Andhra Pradesh (BC-A-AP) 2 6774 9

BC (Group-B) of Andhra Pradesh (BC-B-AP) 3 7315 12

BC (Group-D) of Andhra Pradesh (BC-D-AP) 2 5821 8

BC (Group-E) of Andhra Pradesh (BC-E-AP) 1 8527 6

Scheduled Caste (SC) 4 4371 292

Scheduled Tribe (ST) 2 6053 135

Other Backward Class (OBC) 6 2199 335

SC-AP (Group 1) (SC-AP-G1) 1 13231 1

SC-AP (Group 2) (SC-AP-G2) 1 5620 2

SC-AP (Group 3) (SC-AP-G3) 2 5471 7

Horizontals Reservation

Women of Andhra Pradesh (W-AP) 11 ** **

Person With Disability (PWD) 3 15535 122

Children of Armed Personnel (CAP) of Andhra Pradesh (CAP-
AP)

1 ** **

National Cadet Corps (NCC) of Andhra Pradesh (NCC-AP) 1 ** **

Eminent Sports Persons of Andhra Pradesh (ESP-AP) 1 12513 6

Note : * indicates that the seat is allotted based on the horizontal reservation

Note : ** indicates that Horizontal reservation is deemed fulfilled when candidates from that category are already adequately represented within
vertical reservations.

General : General, SC : Scheduled Caste, ST : Scheduled Tribe, OBC : Other Backward Class, EWS : Economically Weaker Section, 
GC-AP : General Category of Andhra Pradesh, EWS-AP : Economically Weaker Section of Andhra Pradesh, SC-AP-G1 : SC-AP (Group 1), 
SC-AP-G2 : SC-AP (Group 2), SC-AP-G3 : SC-AP (Group 3), ST-AP : Scheduled Tribe of Andhra Pradesh, 
BC-A-AP : BC (Group-A) of Andhra Pradesh, BC-B-AP : BC (Group-B) of Andhra Pradesh, BC-D-AP : BC (Group-D) of Andhra Pradesh, 
BC-E-AP : BC (Group-E) of Andhra Pradesh, PWD : Person With Disability, CAP-AP : Children of Armed Personnel (CAP) of Andhra Pradesh, 
NCC-AP : National Cadet Corps (NCC) of Andhra Pradesh, ESP-AP : Eminent Sports Persons of Andhra Pradesh, 
W-AP : Women of Andhra Pradesh

Allotment has been made on basis of merit cum preferences expressed by the candidates in their counselling form. If any discrepancy in the
allotment, candidates are advised to contact the CLAT office at email id: clatoffice@consortiumofnlus.ac.in
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